BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise), OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM, ORISSA TELECOM CIRCLE BHUBANESWAR Section - I

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

The Chief General Manager Telecom, BSNL Orissa Telecom Circle Bhubaneswar on Behalf of The CMD Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited invites sealed tenders for the following work from the contractors satisfying the under mentioned eligibility conditions: -

NAME OF WORK	ESTD.COST	EMD	TIME FOR COMPLETION
Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning (SITC) of microprocessor based alarm monitoring system for Telephone Exchange Buildings at Bhubaneswar and Cuttack (2 exchanges)	Rs. 4,00,000/-	Rs. 8,000/-	3 month from the date of Award of Work

Eligibility Criteria: -

- 1. Only Manufacturer of Alarm Monitoring or similar system or their authorized dealer should participate.
- 2. The bidders should have satisfactorily completed at least three works of similar nature in Central Government/ Central PSU/ State Government/ State PSU/ private undertaking in last two years.

The blank Tender forms can be had from the SDE(Computer), O/o CGMT, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar on payment of Rs. 520/- (Rs. Five hundred twenty only) through DD only (Non- refundable) in favour of A.O(A & P), O/o CGMT, BSNL, Orissa Telecom Circle, Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar.

Date of NIT	: 30.12.2008
Last date for sale of blank tender form	: 20.01.2009, 12:00 Hrs.
Last Date of Submission of tender	: 21.01.2009, 13:00 Hrs.
Date of opening of Technical Bid	: 21.01.2009, 15:30 Hrs.
Date of opening of Technical Bid	: 30.01.2009, 11:30 Hrs.

Validity of tender shall be for 150 days from the date of opening of tender. Tenders of contractors who do not deposit earnest money in the prescribed manner are liable to be rejected.

NOTE: Tender document can also be downloaded from the website <u>www.Orissa.bsnl.co.in</u>. The Tenderer should enclose the DD for Rs.520/- against the cost of tender form drawn in favour of A. O. (A & P), % CGMT, Orissa Telecom Circle Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar.

Asst. General Manager (IT) O/o CGMT Orissa Bhubaneswar. For and on behalf of BSNL

2